
GRAN PREMIO ITALIA FIS DICOFLOR
TROFEO LAURETANA

WOMEN'S GIANT SLALOM
OFFICIAL RESULTS

JURY TECHNICAL DATA

TD FIS H. ANSERMOZ SUI COURSE NAME GIOVANNI A. AGNELLI
REFEREE P. BOLDRINI ITA START 2350 m

FINISH 2045 m
CHIEF OF RACE O. RIGAMONTI ITA VERTICAL DROP 305 m

FIS HOMOLOG. N° 15049/10/23
15049/10/23

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER F. SOSIO ITA T. GABRIELLI ITA
FORERUNNERS - A - T. BRIGNOLI ITA - A - T. BRIGNOLI ITA

NUMBER OF GATES 45 43 45 43
START TIME 10.00 12.45
WEATHER:SUNNY SNOW: COMPACT TEMPERATURE S: -7°C F: -5°C
PENALTY APPLIED 23.00 ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE

F=1010
PL CODE COMPETITOR 1stRUN 2ndRUN FINAL RACE TAB

NUM NUMBER SURNAME + NAME NAT TIME TIME TIME POINTS POINTS

1 2 516618 BAUMANN Lara 2001 SUI 1'04.40 1'04.43 2'08.83 0.00
2 10 6296387 ANTONINI Maria Sole 2004 ITA (AOC SANSICARIO C ) 1'04.22 1'04.63 2'08.85 0.16
3 16 197889 HARO Carmen 1998 FRA 1'04.31 1'04.99 2'09.30 3.68
4 17 198142 LUGON-MOULIN Laurine 2001 FRA 1'05.14 1'04.18 2'09.32 3.84
5 8 6295096 FANTI Francesca 1999 ITA (AC CAI MANTOVA ) 1'04.21 1'05.19 2'09.40 4.47
6 14 6296666 PARRAVICINI Sofia 2005 ITA (FSN GS FIAMME GI ) 1'04.59 1'05.18 2'09.77 7.37
7 1 6297090 TROCKER Nadine 2007 ITA (AA SEISER ALM ) 1'05.12 1'04.71 2'09.83 7.84
8 22 6297354 PUTZER Arianna 2008 ITA (AA SC GARDENA - ) 1'05.11 1'04.76 2'09.87 8.15

6 6295979 ASTEGIANO Melissa 2003 ITA (FSN CS CARABINIE ) 1'04.74 1'05.13 2'09.87 8.15
10 11 6297348 KLOTZ Victoria 2008 ITA (AA RG WIPPTAL ) 1'04.75 1'05.15 2'09.90 8.39
11 23 6297426 PACI Lavinia 2008 ITA (FSN CS ESERCITO ) 1'05.13 1'05.05 2'10.18 10.58
12 5 6296871 TRAFOIER Selina 2006 ITA (AA SC ULTIMO-UL ) 1'04.90 1'05.42 2'10.32 11.68
13 4 6296567 SEMPREBON Francesca 2005 ITA (TN FALCONERI SK ) 1'05.71 1'04.64 2'10.35 11.92
14 3 6297078 ROSSI Vittoria 2007 ITA (VE SC 2000 ) 1'05.37 1'05.38 2'10.75 15.05
15 9 25223 MEDINA GIRONES Iria 2003 AND 1'05.40 1'05.49 2'10.89 16.15
16 15 6296566 ROMELE Giulia 2005 ITA (AC VAL PALOT ) 1'05.63 1'05.43 2'11.06 17.48
17 7 365034 TEN RAA Gwyneth 2005 LUX 1'05.07 1'06.01 2'11.08 17.64
18 12 6296409 TOJA Maria 2004 ITA (AOC SC LANCIA ) 1'05.68 1'05.60 2'11.28 19.21
19 52 6297057 GOTTARDI Camilla 2007 ITA (TN MONTI PALLID ) 1'06.33 1'05.43 2'11.76 22.97
20 21 6296840 PERNSTICH Nora 2006 ITA (AA TZ UEBERTSCH ) 1'06.58 1'05.24 2'11.82 23.44
21 41 6297352 SCHWEIGL Sophie 2008 ITA (AA KRONPLATZ SK ) 1'06.40 1'05.73 2'12.13 25.87
22 25 6296855 SALA Giorgia 2006 ITA (AC SC LECCO ) 1'06.72 1'05.51 2'12.23 26.66
23 33 6297086 BIANCO DOLINO Ludovica 2007 ITA (AOC SC SESTRIERE ) 1'06.32 1'06.15 2'12.47 28.54
24 46 6297403 MATTIO Marta 2008 ITA (AOC SC SESTRIERE ) 1'07.01 1'05.89 2'12.90 31.91
25 31 6297127 BACHMANN Hanna 2007 ITA (AA ASV TRAMIN ) 1'06.71 1'06.33 2'13.04 33.01
26 51 6296957 FABIANO Sofia 2006 ITA (VA SC VAL D'AYA ) 1'06.68 1'06.59 2'13.27 34.81
27 30 6297089 DAMIAN Nora 2007 ITA (AA SEISER ALM ) 1'07.30 1'06.03 2'13.33 35.28
28 70 6297687 TASCHLER Alenah 2009 ITA (AA GSIESERTAL A ) 1'07.11 1'06.26 2'13.37 35.59
29 24 6296705 CASSE Matilde 2005 ITA (AOC EQUIPE PRAGE ) 1'07.36 1'06.41 2'13.77 38.73
30 29 6297061 MARIANI Giulia 2007 ITA (AC CS MADESIMO ) 1'07.11 1'07.36 2'14.47 44.22
31 74 6297704 PEDROLINI Carlotta 2009 ITA (AC SC LECCO ) 1'07.23 1'07.50 2'14.73 46.25
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F=1010
PL CODE COMPETITOR 1stRUN 2ndRUN FINAL RACE TAB

NUM NUMBER SURNAME + NAME NAT TIME TIME TIME POINTS POINTS

32 19 6297427 LEONARDI Azzurra Ines 2008 ITA (TN SPORT CAMPIG ) 1'07.35 1'07.46 2'14.81 46.88
33 76 6297317 RIZZI Linda 2008 ITA (AC SC RADICI GR ) 1'07.77 1'07.20 2'14.97 48.14

49 6297197 ROAT Chiara 2007 ITA (TN CITTA' DI RO ) 1'07.94 1'07.03 2'14.97 48.14
35 66 6296659 SOSIO Alessia 2005 ITA (AC SANTA CATERI ) 1'07.74 1'07.27 2'15.01 48.45

59 6297068 MENTI Eleonora 2007 ITA (AC SC RADICI GR ) 1'06.99 1'08.02 2'15.01 48.45
37 43 6296798 SAVORGNANI Giulia 2006 ITA (VE SKICOLLEGE V ) 1'07.69 1'07.55 2'15.24 50.25
38 44 6296658 ORSENIGO Giorgia Vittoria 2005 ITA (AC SANTA CATERI ) 1'08.09 1'07.20 2'15.29 50.65
39 73 6297156 BONASO Giulia 2007 ITA (AC SC LECCO ) 1'08.59 1'06.83 2'15.42 51.66
40 35 6297085 BASTITA Emma 2007 ITA (AOC SC SESTRIERE ) 1'07.63 1'08.05 2'15.68 53.70
41 47 6297151 FUMAGALLI Sofia 2007 ITA (VA SKI VALTOURN ) 1'08.25 1'07.62 2'15.87 55.19
42 37 6296959 BILLIANI Ilaria 2006 ITA (FVG MONTE DAUDA ) 1'08.05 1'08.07 2'16.12 57.15
43 67 109197 GUAY Logann 2009 CAN 1'08.73 1'07.40 2'16.13 57.23
44 56 6297186 CARBONI Anna 2007 ITA (FVG SC 70 ) 1'08.24 1'08.27 2'16.51 60.21
45 45 6296535 PERERA Caterina 2005 ITA (VE SKICOLLEGE V ) 1'08.50 1'08.82 2'17.32 66.56
46 87 6296922 RE Giada 2006 ITA (VA COURMAYEUR M ) 1'10.31 1'07.10 2'17.41 67.27
47 61 6296890 LAZZERI Valentina 2006 ITA (AC REIT SKI TEA ) 1'09.27 1'08.98 2'18.25 73.85
48 96 6297709 RAINELLI Bianca Maria 2009 ITA (AOC EQUIPE BEAUL ) 1'09.79 1'09.50 2'19.29 82.00
49 88 6538397 STURM Sierra 2009 USA 1'10.46 1'09.92 2'20.38 90.55
50 101 6297665 SISTO BESOZZI Ginevra 2009 ITA (VA COURMAYEUR M ) 1'10.82 1'10.11 2'20.93 94.86
51 53 6297080 VOLGGER Sophia 2007 ITA (AA GSIESERTAL A ) 1'11.73 1'09.55 2'21.28 97.61
52 98 6538359 EDEN Samantha 2009 USA 1'11.36 1'10.54 2'21.90 102.47
53 72 6297446 CRIPPA Ludovica Chiara 2008 ITA (AC GB SKI CLUB ) 1'11.98 1'10.02 2'22.00 103.25
54 85 6297373 PANIZZUTI Emma 2008 ITA (VE SC DRUSCIE ) 1'11.42 1'11.24 2'22.66 108.42
55 92 6297060 CICCARELLI Emma Bianca Mar 2007 ITA (AC CS MADESIMO ) 1'12.97 1'11.69 2'24.66 124.10
56 99 6297612 PARINI Sara 2009 ITA (VA SC AOSTA ) 1'12.69 1'12.19 2'24.88 125.83
57 95 125039 NI Yueming 1995 CHN 1'13.17 1'12.74 2'25.91 133.90
58 91 6297391 FRAGNO Sophie 2008 ITA (VA CHAMOLE ) 1'16.70 1'11.72 2'28.42 153.58

DID NOT START 1st RUN 3

38 6295994 ZAVATARELLI Aurora 2003 ITA (AC GB SKI CLUB )
100 6297620 ESPOSITO Gaia 2009 ITA (CLS SC LIVATA )
102 115353 VALDES Eloisa 2008 CHI

DID NOT FINISH 1st RUN 30

18 6296412 VIEL Gaia 2004 ITA (VE SC DRUSCIE )
26 6296834 PAIS BIANCO Agnese 2006 ITA (VE SC CORTINA )
28 6296647 FILL Valentina 2005 ITA (AA KRONPLATZ SK )
34 6297214 GRAZIANO Elisa 2007 ITA (AOC SC LANCIA )
39 6296537 DE GASPERIN Jessica 2005 ITA (VE SKICOLLEGE V )
40 6297371 DE CASSAN Nicole 2008 ITA (VE SC DRUSCIE )
48 6297334 MIS Martina 2008 ITA (AOC SAUZE D'OULX )
50 6296854 AGAZZI Giulia 2006 ITA (AC SC LECCO )
54 6296909 OCHRYMOWICZ Anita 2006 ITA (AOC SAUZE D'OULX )
55 6297070 TRENTIN Isa Maria Stella 2007 ITA (VE SC DRUSCIE )
57 6297102 GIAQUINTO Nicole 2007 ITA (AC GB SKI CLUB )
58 6297144 AMPLATZ India 2007 ITA (TN SKI TEAM FAS )
60 6297452 PALTRINIERI Asia 2008 ITA (AOC EQUIPE PRAGE )
62 6297178 CERESA Giulia 2007 ITA (VA GRESSONEY MO )
64 6297210 LUSTRISSY Anais 2007 ITA (FSN CS ESERCITO )
68 6296539 PIZZORNO Giada 2005 ITA (AOC SC CLAVIERE )
71 125040 ZHANG Yuying 1997 CHN
75 6297461 OETTL Noemi 2008 ITA (TN CITTA' DI RO )
78 6297628 PICCOLRUAZ Nicole 2009 ITA (AA SC GARDENA - )
79 25250 POU OLIVE Etna 2009 AND
80 435532 WADRZYK Weronika 2008 POL
81 109172 LEWIS Mia 2009 CAN
82 6297466 MANZON Matilde 2008 ITA (AOC SANSICARIO C )
83 6297194 CALLIARI Caterina 2007 ITA (TN CITTA' DI RO )
84 6297338 BORSATO Maria 2008 ITA (VE SC DRUSCIE )
86 109179 HUMMELL Siana 2009 CAN
93 6297629 JAKOMINIC Beatrice 2009 ITA (FVG SC 70 )
94 6297108 VOTTERO REIS Chiara 2007 ITA (AOC EQUIPE PRAGE )
97 6297336 RAVA' Matilde 2008 ITA (AOC SC SESTRIERE )

103 516962 MERMOD Juliette 2008 SUI
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F=1010
PL CODE COMPETITOR 1stRUN 2ndRUN FINAL RACE TAB

NUM NUMBER SURNAME + NAME NAT TIME TIME TIME POINTS POINTS

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN 2

42 6296829 GIRTLER Leonie 2006 ITA (AA RG WIPPTAL ) GATE N. 44
90 6297678 ARRIGONI Serena 2009 ITA (AC GB SKI CLUB ) GATE N. 44

DID NOT START 2nd RUN 2

89 225920 FRESHWATER Tia 2008 GBR
104 516961 SPRENGER Lena 2008 SUI

DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN 9

13 198241 DAHON Alizee 2002 FRA
20 6297369 MAZZOLENI Beatrice 2008 ITA (AOC EQUIPE PRAGE )
27 516742 VIOLON Anna 2003 FRA
32 6297425 MOBIGLIA Dorotea 2008 ITA (TN SKI TEAM FAS )
36 6296804 ZANETTI Eleonora 2006 ITA (AOC EQUIPE BEAUL )
63 45547 GILSON Madison 2008 AUS
65 6297079 BRENELLI Sofia 2007 ITA (FVG SC PORDENONE )
69 6297072 VIERIN Beatrice 2007 ITA (VA SKI CLUB PIL )
77 6297318 VAVASSORI Elisa 2008 ITA (AC CS MADESIMO )

DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN 0

The Technical Delegate
H. ANSERMOZ (SUI) #1164
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